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VIETNA: UNIVERsrry 

i"t.oncr 
TO: Els ie Cunningham 

FROM: Howard L. Waltman~ 
SUBJECT: No . 161 - Police Participants (Reference your memo 

229) 

There are 8 police participants planned for MSU this fall. 
They are, with their fields of study: 

-Pham Van Ca 
·-Pham Van Huynh 
--.. Nguyen Di nh Giao 

- Luu Ke 
Tran Van Ve 

- Truong Van Ky 

- Huynh Van Nhieu 

--.Ton That Binh 

Crime Laboratory 
II II II 11 

1111 "" 
II II It II 

ff ti 11 II 

Munic ipal Police 

Traffic Police 

Police Administration 

The list of men referred to in your memo No. 229 should be 
disregarded because slots and candidates for the entire 
program have been revised . The new PIO/P switches candi­
dates from one field to another , and re-allocates the non­
radio, training slots, between ICA and MSU . The above list 
of candidates coming to MSU is still tent ative, but is the 
latest . 

I do not know why 
datas. We are no 
ticipant program . 
Washington . 

you should have received Civil Guard bio­
longer involved with the Civil Guard par~ 

You should take this up directly with 

Attached are the bio-datas of the 8 contract, police 
ipants, as well as my memo trU OlVI revising the list 
didates. !Y/ 1U 1f -wib( ~ ...r~ w.:d. 

cc: Ryan 

partic­
of can-

fo?J?, #/ho/,._ 

Turner 

was
MORICAN STATE UNIVERSITY

MSV.
VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP

GENERAL OFFICE:DRESS: MSU-USOM
AILINGCAN EMBASSY 137, DUONG PASTEURAMF
SAIGON - VIETNAM

TELEPH. NUMBER : 22.022-21.528

July 25, 1959 SAIGON : 383-384CABLE ADDRESS: MICHGOVBUR

RECEIVED
AUG 5 1959MICH.

STATE
UNIVERSITYElsie CunninghamTO:

VIETNAM
PROJECT

Howard L. Waltman afterFROM:

SUBJECT: No. 161 Police Participants (Reference your memo
229)

There are 8 police participants planned for MSU this fall.

They are, with their fields of study:

Pham Van Ca Crime Laboratory
Pham Van Huynh 11 11 11 11

Nguyen Dinh Giao IIIIIIII

Luu Ke 1111 11 11

Tran Van Ve 1111" 11

Municipal PoliceTruong Van Ky

Huynh Van Nhieu Traffic Police

Police AdministrationTon That Binh

The list of men referred to in your memo No. 229 should be
disregarded because slots and candidates for the entire
program have been revised. The new PIO/P switches candi-
dates from one field to another, and re-allocates the non-
radio, training slots, between ICA and MSU. The above list
of candidates coming to MSU is still tentative, but is the
latest.

I do not know why you should have received Civil Guard bio-
datas. We are no longer involved with the Civil Guard par-
ticipant program. You should take this up directly with
Washington.

Attached are the bio-datas of the 8 contract, police partic-
ipants, as well as my memo to USOM revising the list of can-
didates. More

info
will

follow
statly

with Msh Application

CC: Ryan
Turner



TO: Howard Waltman 

FROMt Elsie Cunningham 

SUBJECT t Police Participants #229 

Last week we received 10 bio-data r for police participants 
with the major field of study indicated crime laboratoey • 
.As I understand it, you have approximately 8 slots remaining tor 
police 1t you program t.hem for 10 mont..M. Consequen~; I was 
a little urprised to see uch a large mmber ot police partici• 
pants designa~d tor study 1n crime laboratory. '!bis, or course, 
includes civil tuard as -well as police. Please let me have arv 
detail.a you might have regarding these 10 men. 

July 17, 1959

Howard WaltmanTO:

Elsie CunninghamFROM:

Police Participants #229SUBJECT:

Last week we received 10 bio-data forms for police participants
with the major field of study indicated as crime laboratory.
As I understand it, you have approximately 8 slots remaining for
police if you program them for 10 months. Consequently, I was
a little surprised to see such a large number of police partici-
pants designated for study in crime laboratory. This, of course,
includes civil guard as well as police. Please let me have any
details you might have regarding these 10 men.



TOt 

FROMt 

DATE: 

Howard alt.man 

Elsie Cunningham 

August 51 1959 

SUBJECTS Polle ports {If 242) 

About midway in their field trip I reques a aonbined report fro the 
participants repre enting the police and another report from Lieutenant 
Trllll Anh Tho, represen~ing the Civil Gu • You have already received 
copi or Lt. Tho' report. However., the other police i:erticipanw hav 
never sent e th ir report. 

Howard WaltmanTO:

Elsie CunninghamFROM:

August 5, 1959DATE:

SUBJECT: Police Reports (# 242)

About midway in their field trip I requested a combined report from the
participants representing the police and another report from Lieutenant
Tran Anh Tho, representing the Civil Guard. You have already received
copies of Lt. Tho's report. However, the other police participants have
never sent me their report.
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~uDJ •'CT: No . 161 - Police Pa 101 t ( fe · nc your o 
229) 

r r 8 p 11 p tioi tn plann or U th1 f U . 
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RECEIVED
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July 25, 1959

TO: Elsie Cunningham

FROM: Howard L. Waltman

SUBJECT: No. 161 - Police Participants (Reference your memo
229)

There are 8 police participants planned for MSU this fall.
They are, with their fields of study:

Pham Van Ca Crime Laboratory
Pham Van Huynh

If##

Nguyen Dinh Giao 19.101999

Luu Ke HR18.29

Tran Van Ve 11 1198.00

Truong Van Ky Municipal Police

Huynh Van Nhieu Traffic Police

Police AdministrationTon That Binh

The list of men referred to in your memo No. 229 should be
disregarded because slots and candidates for the entire
program have been revised. The new PIO/P switches candi-
dates from one field to another, and re-allocates the non-
radio, training slots, between ICA and MSU. The above list
of candidates coming to MSU is still tentative, but is the
latest.

I do not know why you should have received Civil Guard bio-
datas. We are no longer involved with the Civil Guard par-
ticipant program. You should take this up directly with
Washington.

Attached are the bio-datas of the 8 contract, police partic-
ipants, as well as my memo to USOM revising the list of can-
didates.

cc: Ryan
Turner



July 27, 1959 

TO: William Parker 

FROM: Howard L. Waltman 

SUBJ CT: Revision of PIO/P 30-71-120 

It is necessary to amend PIO/P 30-71-120 which was prepar d 
in May , due to deletions from the original list because of 
Jnglish, medical reasons, and a reallocation of the training 
slots . 

At the present time there are 33 candidates for the 32 avail­
able olots on PIO/P 30-71-120 and 8 can idates for the 8 
slots scheduled under contract funds. 

The following participants in radio communications and crim­
inal and special investigations are now scheduled for train­
ing under the PIO/P. 

Radio Communications 

Vu Dinh Van 
Hoang Dinh Phan 
Le Dinh Que 
Nguyen Van Chuc 
Hoang Suy 
Truong The Tri u 
Nguyen Dae Nguyen 
Nguyen Kim Dinh 
Vu Due Vinh 
Le Van Cang 

Dang Tran Bich 
Luong Van Than 
Mai Van Hung 
Ho Dae Phu 

guyen Huu Nam 
Le Khac Than 
Ly Thanh Tam 
Nguyen V n Sinh 
Le , inh Chanh 
Do Huu Dung 

Criminal and Special Investigation 

Vu Duy Thuan 
Ngo Van Thong 
Tran Thien Lac 
Vu Ngoc Lien 

Le Quang Bang 
Dam Trung [ac 
Nguyen Van Nhuan 
Le Phuc 

File

te

countried

8/5

RECEIVED
July 27, 1959

AUG 5 1959MICH.
STATE

VIETNAM
PROJECT
UNIVERSITY

William ParkerTO:

Howard L. WaltmanFROM:

SUBJECT: Revision of PIO/P 30-71-120

It is necessary to amend PIO/P 30-71-120 which was prepared
in May, due to deletions from the original list because of

English, medical reasons, and a reallocation of the training
slots.

At the present time there are 33 candidates for the 32 avail-
able slots on PIO/P 30-71-120 and 8 candidates for the 8
slots scheduled under contract funds.

The following participants in radio communications and crim-
inal and special investigations are now scheduled for train-
ing under the PIO/P.

Radio Communications

Vu Dinh Van Dang Tran Bich
Hoang Dinh Phan Luong Van Than
Le Dinh Que Mai Van Hung
Nguyen Van Chue Ho Dac Phu
Hoang Suy Nguyen Huu Nam
Truong The Trieu Le Khac Than
Nguyen Dac Nguyen Ly Thanh Tam
Nguyen Kim Dinh Nguyen Van Sinh
Vu Duc Vinh Le Minh Chanh
Le Van Cang Do Huu Dung

Criminal and Special Investigation

Vu Duy Thuan Le Quang Bang
Ngo Van Thong Dam Trung Mac
Tran Thien Lac Nguyen Van Nhuan
Vu Ngoc Lien Le Phue

988
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Criminal and Special Inv stigation {Con •t) 

Vu Lai Dai 
Nguyen Van Lien 
Vu Quang Long 

Nguyen Van Dao 
N y n Huu Phuoc 

The following candidates have been design ted for training 
under the contr ct: 

iiSUG Contract 

Pham Van Ca 
Pham Van Huynh 
Nguyen Dinh Giao 
Luu Ke 
Tran Van Ve 

Truong Van Ky 

Huynh Van Nhieu 

Ton That Binh 

Crime Laboratory 
' " 

11 H 

" 
If tf 

Municipal Police 

Traffic Police 

Police Administration 

All of the above participants ere on the PIO/P originally 
prepared with the exception of contract participant, Mr. 
Tran Van Ve. r. Ve was cleared with the 1958 participants, 
but held up because of lun trouble. He was visa licted at 
that time. 

In preparing the ~mended PIO/P for the criminal investiga­
tion the following program r~commendations should be in­
clud d: 

"Training should be arrang d in cooperation ith the 
International Chiefs of Police Association. Following a 
thorough orientation into basic aspects of police organi­
zation and administration in the United States t Frank 
Holmes School in Washington, the participants shou1d spend 
several months taking select d academic work in Special 
Investigation . The short courses at Michigan State Univer­
sity. Sacramento State College, South rn Police Institute, 
or other short courses list d in the I •• C.P. training 
bulletin should be considered. The tr ining program for 
investigators offered by the Treasury might also be a pos-
ibili ty. 

"Follo ing the academic ork, it i suggested that 

2

Criminal and Special Investigation (Con't)

Nguyen Van DaoVu Lai Dai
Nguyen Huu PhuceNguyen Van Lien

Vu Quang Long

The following candidates have been designated for training
under the contract:

MSUG Contract

Crime LaboratoryPham Van Ca
Pham Van Huynh
Nguyen Dinh Giao
Luu Ke "

Tran Van Ve If

Municipal PoliceTruong Van Ky

Traffic PoliceHuynh Van Nhieu

Ton That Binh Police Administration

All of the above participants were on the PIO/P originally
prepared with the exception of contract participant, Mr.
Tran Van Ve. Mr. Ve was cleared with the 1958 participants,
but held up because of lung trouble. He was visa listed at
that time.

In preparing the amended PIO/P for the criminal investiga-
tion the following program recommendations should be in-
cluded:

"Training should be arranged in cooperation with the
International Chiefs of Police Association. Following a
thorough orientation into basic aspects of police organi-
zation and administration in the United States at Frank
Holmes School in Washington, the participants should spend
several months taking selected academic work in Special
Investigation. The short courses at Michigan State Univer-
sity, Sacramento State College, Southern Police Institute,
or other short courses listed in the I.A.C.P. training
bulletin should be considered. The training program for
investigators offered by the Treasury might also be a pos-
sibility.

"Following the academic work, it is suggested that
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th participants observe specific aspects of investigation 
as it is praoticed on the job •• E phasia ~hould be placed 
on; (1) techniques of scientific and practical investiga­
tion; (2) court room procedures; (3) methods and proce­
dures of uniformed and plain clothes po1ice; (4) special 
police squads (alien, homicided, burglary, car theft, bomb, 
etc ••• ) Two and three day obs rvation visits should b 
voia d unless in escorted groups. If possible ach par­

ticipant should concentate on the polic d p rtment and 
spund the largest part of the observation period in one 
department . " 

The training recommendation for thJ radio communication 
particip nts sh uld be based on the followin : 

"Training is to be arranged in cooperation with the 
International Chiefs of Police Association. It is suggested 
that the particip"'nt::o attend, as a group , a short general 
orientation followed b a cours in ba"' iC radio fundamentals 
of approximately 10 months duration. The course must be 
specially tailored to th ir needs nd level of competences, 
(high school 1 vel). It is recommended that ichigan Stat 
University and Capitol Radio Corporation be explored as the 
institution to offer this course. Class and labor tory ork 
should ba extensive and n w material pre~ented t r te 
determined by the group •s ability to assimilate it. Fallo -
ing completion of this sugg sted special course, the partic­
ipants should ba assigned individually, or in t ams, to 
Police Departments ith good oommunica~ion syst ms for appro­
ximately 6 weeks. Two and three day obs rvation visits 
should be avoided, unless in oorted groups." 

3

the participants observe specific aspects of investigation
as it is practiced on the job. Emphasis should be placed
on; (1) techniques of scientific and practical investiga-
tion; (2) court room procedures; (3) methods and proce-
dures of uniformed and plain clothes police; (4) special
police squads (alien, homicided, burglary, car theft, bomb,
etc. ) Two and three day observation visits should be
avoided unless in escorted groups. If possible each par-
ticipant should concentate on the police department and
spend the largest part of the observation period in one
department.

The training recommendation for the radio communication
participants should be based on the following:

"Training is to be arranged in cooperation with the
International Chiefs of Police Association. It is suggested
that the participants attend, as a group, a short general
orientation followed by a course in basic radio fundamentals
of approximately 10 months duration. The course must be
specially tailored to their needs and level of competences,
(high school level). It is recommended that Michigan State
University and Capitol Radio Corporation be explored as the
institution to offer this course. Class and laboratory work
should be extensive and new material presented at a rate
determined by the group's ability to assimilate it. Follow-
ing completion of this suggested special course, the partic-
ipants should be assigned individually, or in teams, to
Police Departments with good communication systems for appro-
ximately 6 weeks. Two and three day observation visits
should be avoided, unless in escorted groups.



TOI 

DATE& 

Howard Waltman 

Elsie Cunningham 

August ' , 19 59 

SUBJEC'.h Pollee Participants - Re!. Your memo No. 161 (#246) 

In your mer.D No. J.61 you llut eight polic p.i1"ticipants who are planning 
to come to M,s .. u. thi fall. However, you only sent u seven 'bio data sheets. 
The one omitted was :Mr . Tran Van Ve., 

Howard WaltmanTO:

Elsie CunninghamFROM:

August 5, 1959DATE:

Police Participants - Ref. Your memo No. 161 (#246)SUBJECT:

In your memo No. 161 you list eight police participants who are planning
to come to M.S.U. this fall. However, you only sent us seven bio data sheets.
The one omitted was Mr. Tran Van Ve.



TO 1 Hovard Waltman 

FROMt Elsie CUrminghatll 

DATE1 September 2, 1959 

SUBJECT: Itinerary for Polic Participants (#275) 

Please find enclosed an itinerary for the polioe participants departing 
from F.ast Lansing on September 4th. 

Howard WaltmanTO:

Elsie CunninghamFROM:

September 2, 1959DATE:

(#275)SUBJECT: Itinerary for Police Participants

Please find enclosed an itinerary for the police participants departing
from East Lansing on September 4th.



. ...., .. 

ri i/ll 

O/l •t 
l 

LY 17 

L,.l 
rt 

0/ J ... 
10/ L I i• 1 ... 

1 t11 LY• l 
• 10Zia I 

1/4 LTJ " 10/l • 
1 /18 L•c 

t • • 

FINAL ITINEBARY

Mr. Nguyen V. Bai Mr. Thong H. Quang Mr. Nagyen Gino

Fri 8/4 Lv: 8:05am CAP 455Lansing
O'Hare 9:44amArt

CH 208/108" 10:13amLv:
Midway 10:33amArt

# 11:30am Oserk 63Les
Jefferson City 1:31amAre

Fri 9/11 Jefferson CityLes 7:04pm Ozark 50
Kansas City 8:18pmAre

# # 9:15pm TWA 363Lv:
Wichita . 10:16pmArt

Wed 9/16 Wichita TWA 305Lvs 3:30pm
Phoneix 7:54pmAre

Tues 9/22 4:00pmPhoneix TWA 217Lvs
Los Angeles 5:38pmArt

Sat 0/26 Los Angeles United 357Lv: 4:50pm
6:40ptaSacramentoArt

Fri10/2 Pacific Coast 7554:29pmSacranenteLvv:

San Francisco 4:56pmArt

Fri 10/9 10:00am Pan Am 1San FranciscoLv:
Honolulu 4:00pmArt

MR (UANG ONLY

Sat 10/10 12:45pmHonolulu Pan Am 865Lv:
Mon 10/12 11:20amAre Saigon

MR BAIN AND MR GXAO

Sun 10/11 Honolulu 8:00pm Pan Am 1Lv:
Tue 10/13 Tokyo 9:35amArt
Wed 10/14 10:30pm Pan Am 1#Lv:
Thur 10/15 Hong Kong 6:50amArt

Pan Am 825/1Sun 10/18 # 8:30amLv: "

10:40amXM SaigonArt

Please remember to reconfirm your reservations at each pointNOTE:
of stopover Ammediately upon your arrival



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVE~ 
MAILING ADDRESS : MSU-USOM 

AMERICAN EMBASSY 

SAIGON - VIETNAM 

VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP 

cABLB ADDREss: MicHGovauR September 24, 

TO: Elsie Cunningham 

FROM: Victor G. Strecher\J 

GENERAL OPPICI! : 

1 37, DUONG PASTE U R 

SUBJECT: No. 185 - Revision In Contract Participant Program 

This is to advise that a change has been made i n the partic­
ipants to be sent to M.S.U. for training this year. 

Messrs. Le Phuc, Tran Thien Lac, and Vu Ngoc Lien, formerly 
USOM participants, have been transferred to the M.S.U. Con­
tract group. 

Messrs. Huynh Van Nhieu, Truong Van Ky, and Ton That Binh, 
formerly M.S.U. Contract participants, have been transferred 
to USOM PIO/P's. 

M.S.U. Application forms are now being completed by the three 
new participants, and will be sent at the earliest possible 
time. The other five M.S.U. participants remain in the group, 
so that the total of eight participants has not been changed. 
Below is a list of the eight M.S.U. Contract participants, 
including the latest revision: 

(List of eight participants for M.S.U.) 

Pham Van Ca 
Pham Van Huynh 
Nguyen Dinh Giao 
Luu Ke 
Tran Van Ve 
Le Phuc 
Tran .Thien Lac 
Vu Ngoc Lien 

If you require additional information, please let me know. 

HAR
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP
GENERAL OFFICE:MAILING ADDRESS: MSU-USOM

137, DUONG PASTEURAMERICAN EMBASSY

RECEIVED

SAIGON - VIETNAM FELEPH. NUMBER: 22.022 - 21.528

SAIGON: 383-384
September 24, 1959CABLE ADDRESS : MICHGOVBUR

30MICH.
1959STATE

VIETNAM
UNIVERSITY
PROJECTTO: Elsie Cunningham

Victor G. Strecher UGSFROM:

SUBJECT: No. 185 - Revision In Contract Participant Program

This is to advise that a change has been made in the partic-
ipants to be sent to M.S.U. for training this year.

Messrs. Le Phuc, Tran Thien Lac, and Vu Ngoc Lien, formerly
USOM participants, have been transferred to the M.S.U. Con-
tract group.

Messrs. Huynh Van Nhieu, Truong Van Ky, and Ton That Binh,
formerly M.S.U. Contract participants, have been transferred
to USOM PIO/P's.

M.S.U. Application forms are now being completed by the three
new participants, and will be sent at the earliest possible
time. The other five M.S.U. participants remain in the group,
so that the total of eight participants has not been changed.
Below is a list of the eight M.S.U. Contract participants,
including the latest revision:

(List of eight participants for M.S.U.)

Pham Van Ca
Pham Van Huynh
Nguyen Dinh Giao
Iuu Ke
Tran Van Ve
Le Phue
Tran Thien Lac
Vu Ngoc Lien

If you require additional information, please let me know.
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TO : 

FROM: 

SUBJECT : 

October 13 , 1959 

iss El sie Cunningham 

Victor G. Strecher 

No . 166 - M.s.u. Participant Study 
our o No . ll!5) 

Please find hereunder the list of eight M. S. U. Contraety 
Participants with their respective study field in the I/ 
United States. They are : 

Pham Van Ca Cri e Laboratory 
Pham Van Huynh " " Nguyen Dinh Giao n n 

Luu Ke If n 
Tran Van Ve n " Le Phue Police Administration 
Tran Thien Lac n n 

Vu Ngoc Lien " " 

October 13, 1959

RECEIVED
OCT 19 1959

Miss Elsie CunninghamTO:
MICH. STATE

UNIVERSITYVictor G. StrecherFROM:
VIETNAM

PROJECT
SUBJECT: No. 186 - M.S.U. Participant Study Program (Ref.

our memo No. 185)

Please find hereunder the list of eight M.S.U. Contract
Participants with their respective study field in the
United States. They are:

Pham Van Ca Crime Laboratory
Pham Van Huynh If19

Nguyen Dinh Giao 1911

Luu Ke 11 11

Tran Van Ve If11

Police AdministrationLe Phue
Tran Thien Lac 11 9?

IfVu Ngoc Lien 18

19



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 
VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP 

MAILING ADDRESS, MSU-USOM 

AMERICAN EMBASSY 

SAIGON - VIETNAM 

GENERAL OfFICE: 

1 J 7, D U 0 N G P A S T E U R 

CABLE ADDRESS: MICHGOVBUR TELE PH , NUMBER : 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ADVISOR October 13 , 1959 

TO : l!iss Elsie Cunningharn 

FROI1 : Victor G. Strecher~G. 
SUBJ!!.CT : No . 186 - J.1. s .u. Participant Study 

our memo No . 1S5) 

Please find hereunder the list of eight , . S . U. Jontract 
Participants with their respective study field in the 
United Jtates . They are : 

Pham Van Ca 0rime Laboratory 
Pham Van Huynh !I ft 

Nguyen :Uinh Giao IT " 
Luu Ke " ti 

Tran Van Ve ff " Le Phuc Police Administration 
l'ran Thien Lac fl " 
Vu i~goc Lien II ff 

22.022 - 21. 528 

21. 891 - 21. 991 

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP
MAILING ADDRESS : MSU-USOM GENERAL OFFICE:
AMERICAN EMBASSY

137, DUONG PASTEUR
SAIGON - VIETNAM
CABLE ADDRESS : MICHGOVBUR TELEPH. NUMBER : 22.022-21.528

October 13, 1959 21.891 21.991OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ADVISOR

RECEIVEDMiss Elsie CunninghamTO:

OCT19 1959Victor G. Strecher VGS MICH.
STATE

UNIVERSITY

FROM:

SUBJECT: No. 186 - M.S.U. Participant Study Program
VIETNAM

(Refact
our memo No. 185)

Please find hereunder the list of eight M.S.U. Contract
Participants with their respective study field in the
United States. They are:

Crime LaboratoryPham Van Ca
Pham Van Huynh

1111

IINguyen Dinh Giao T?

11IILuu Ke
11Tran Van Ve 11

Police AdministrationLe Phuc
11Tran Thien Lac TT

If11Vu Ngoc Lien

6'9



TO: 

mom 

DATEt 

Victor Streeher 

Klaie Cunningha 

October 191 19 59 

SUBJECT: Police Participants -- Ref t ?lo. 186 .... (19328) 

Recently we requested ICA to grant us permission to allw us to ~ ror 
tutoring for Mr. La Van Hung during the fall term. This request was 
subsequen-tly refused. Bung is unable to do the "Wrk in hi science courses. 
Therefore, we shall probabJ.¥ arrange fer him to leave at the eoo ot this 
quarter rather than continuing on a frustrating prograr.i for whioh he is not 
prepared. 

Mr. Joseph Nicol and I discussed this subject this afternoon when I called 
to intorm him that there were five lll.Ore police participants elated to study 
crime laboratory work due to arrive.. He thought very strongly that there 
was no point in subjecting an addi timal. number or participants to the 
same type or program as was given to sn. Nguyen Van Bai am Nguyen Giao. 
Unless a:omeone crune with a strong cader.do background which would enable 
him to take the basic scientific courses, we shall continue to re-Wm people 
to Vietnam without the basic knowledge they really need to solve their 
problems. In f'act, Mt- . Nicol suggested. that Ralph Turner could teach them 
everything in Saigon that we can teach them hEre, unless they have better 
ac*demie preparation and potential. 

Mr. Nicol wants a course by course report on the academic background on these 
ruture participants. 

You still have not indicated What time thEV are expected to arrive. 

Victor StrecherTO:

Elsie CunninghamFROM:

October 19, 1959DATE:

Police Participants - Ref: No. 186 -- (#328)SUBJECT:

Recently we requested ICA to grant us permission to allow us to pay for
tutoring for Mr. La Van Hung during the fall term. This request was
subsequently refused. Hung is unable to do the work in his science courses.
Therefore, we shall probably arrange for him to leave at the end of this
quarter rather than continuing on a frustrating program for which he is not
prepared.

Mr. Joseph Nicol and I discussed this subject this afternoon when I called
to inform him that there were five more police participants slated to study
crime laboratory work due to arrive. He thought very strongly that there
was no point in subjecting an additional number of participants to the
same type of program as was given to Messrs. Nguyen Van Bai and Nguyen Giao.
Unless someone came with a strong academic background which would enable
him to take the basic scientific courses, we shall continue to return people
to Vietnam without the basic knowledge they really need to solve their
problems. In fact, Mr. Nicol suggested that Ralph Turner could teach them
everything in Saigon that we can teach them here, unless they have better
academic preparation and potential.

Mr. Nicol wants a course by course report on the academic background on these
future participants.

You still have not indicated what time they are expected to arrive.



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 

MAILING ADDRESS: MSU·USOM 

AMERICAN EMBASSY 

SAIGON - VIETNAM 

CABLE ADDRESS : MICHGOVBUR 

VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP 

November 3, 1959 

TO: Miss Elsie Cunningham 

FROM: Victor G. Strecher .) r;s 
SUBJECT: Police Participant Application Forms 

GENERAL OFFICE : 

13 7, DUONG PASTEUR 

TBLEPH. NUMBER: 22.022 • 21.~28 
SAIGON: 3 8 3 - 3 8 4 

Please find attached 8 application forms of the M.S.U. 
Contract Police Participants. 

We are not yet in a position to furnish an estimated 
date of arrival for the participants. 

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP
MAILING ADDRESS: MSU-USOM GENERAL OFFICE:
AMERICAN EMBASSY 137, DUONG PASTEUR
SAIGON - VIETNAM TELEPH. NUMBER: 22.022-21.528

SAIGON: 383-384
November 3, 1959CABLE ADDRESS: MICHGOVBUR

Miss Elsie CunninghamTO:

Victor G. Strecher VESFROM:

Police Participant Application FormsSUBJECT:

Please find attached 8 application forms of the M.S.U.
Contract Police Participants.

We are not yet in a position to furnish an estimated
date of arrival for the participants.

RECEIVED

NOV
1 0 1959

MICH STATE
UNIVERSITY

PROJECT
VIETNAM
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TOi 

FROM: 

DATB1 

Victor Strecber 

Elsie Cunningham 

November ll , 19 59 

SUBJECTi Police Participants #349 

I am sending the applications for the eight police participants to the 
admissions office. However, the way in 'Which the academic record .forms 
have been completed leaves much to be desired. In some cases the participant 
has only indicated the name of t.be school and nothing as to level, courses 
taken, etc. Also, I might point out that none of these were signed or in any 
way made of fioial . 

Victor StrecherTO:

FROM: Elsie Cunningham

November 11, 1959DATE:

Police Participants #349SUBJECT:

I am sending the applications for the eight police participants to the
admissions office. However, the way in which the academic record forms
have been completed leaves much to be desired. In some cases the participant
has only indicated the name of the school and nothing as to level, courses
taken, etc. Also, I might point out that none of these were signed or in any
way made official.



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 

MAIUNG ADDRESS: MSU-USOM 

AMERICAN EMBASSY 

SAIGON - VIETNAM 

CABLB ADDRESS : MICHGOVBUR 

TO: 

SUBJECT: 

VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP 

November 19, 1959 

Miss Elsie Cunningham 

Victor G. Strecher v~ 
No . 188 - M. S .U . Participants . 

GENERAL OFFICE : 

137, DUONG PASTEUR 

As a result of unavoidable changes in participant programming , 
we have added one name to the M. S .U . participant listing now 
in your possess ion . Enclosed is her M. S . U. application formo 

Miss Nguyen Kim Dinh will arrive in East Lansing with the 
other eight participants as indicated below. A presidential 
arrete re cently authorized the creation of a subs tantial 
policewoman unit in Vietnam; Miss Dinh will be the first can­
didate for extensive training in this field . She should be 
enrolled in the Crime Prevention curriculum, with special 
emphasis placed upon PLA cours es of all kinds . Because her 
work will probably extend beyond the activities of American 
policewomen , Miss·Dinh ' s coverage of police administration 
material should have the widest possible range . 

We have tentatively scheduled the nine participants to depart 
Saigon on De cember 28 , and arrive in East Lansing on January 
2 . A detailed itinerary will follow shortly. 

Following is the final listing of participants and their fields 
of study: 

cc: 

Pham Van Ca 
Pham Van Huynh 
Nguyen Dinh Giao 
Luu Ke 
Tran Van Ve 

Le Phuc 
Tran Thien Lac 
Vu Ngoc Lien 

Nguyen Kim Dinh 

Brandstatter 
Baril 
Smuckler 
Turner 

Crime Laboratory 
Crime Laboratory 
Crime Laboratory 
Crime Laboratory 
Crime Laboratory 

Police Administration 
Police Adminis tration 
Police Admini s tration 

Crime Prevention 

RHS
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

IIMVIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP
GENERAL OFFICE:

MAILING ADDRESS: MSU-USOM
137, DUONG PASTEURAMERICAN EMBASSY
TELEPH. NUMBER: 22.022-21.528SAIGON - VIETNAM

SAIGON: 383 - 384

caro
November 19, 1959CABLE ADDRESS: MICHGOVBUR

RECEIVED
Miss Elsie CunninghamTO:

MICH 3
1959VISTATEVictor G. Strecher VGS

VIRTHAU

FROM:

PROJECT
SUBJECT: No. 188 - M.S.U. Participants.

As a result of unavoidable changes in participant programming,
we have added one name to the M.S.U. participant listing now
in your possession. Enclosed is her M.S.U. application form.

Miss Nguyen Kim Dinh will arrive in East Lansing with the
other eight participants as indicated below. A presidential
arrete recently authorized the creation of a substantial
policewoman unit in Vietnam; Miss Dinh will be the first can-
didate for extensive training in this field. She should be
enrolled in the Crime Prevention curriculum, with special
emphasis placed upon PLA courses of all kinds. Because her
work will probably extend beyond the activities of American
policewomen, Miss Dinh's coverage of police administration
material should have the widest possible range.

We have tentatively scheduled the nine participants to depart
Saigon on December 28, and arrive in East Lansing on January
2. A detailed itinerary will follow shortly.

Following is the final listing of participants and their fields
of study:

Pham Van Ca Crime Laboratory
Pham Van Huynh Crime Laboratory

Crime LaboratoryNguyen Dinh Giao
Crime LaboratoryLuu Ke
Crime LaboratoryTran Van Ve

Police AdministrationLe Phuc
Police AdministrationTran Thien Lac
Police AdministrationVu Ngoc Lien

Crime PreventionNguyen Kim Dinh

cc: Brandstatter
Baril
Smuckler32
Turner



November 19, 1959 

TO: lisE lsie Cunningh-m 

~ 0 : Victor G • • :·trecher \) G-S' 

~UB- CT: No. 188 - M.s.u. Participants . 

As a re~uit of unavoidable chan. es in p rtici ant ro · a.mming, 
we have add d on name to the M. S.U. participant listing now 
in your po ~e s1on . Enclosed is her .s.u. lie tion form . 

iss N y n Kim Dinh ~ill arriv in •ast Lans·ng with the 
other ei ht partici:pa.nts as indicated below . A presidential 
a.rrete recently authorized the creation of subst ntial 
~olice oma.n unit in Vietnam; Mi$S Dinh 111 b the first can­
didate for extensive training in this field. he should b 
enroll d in the Crim Pr vention curriculum, with pecial 
empha.i plac d upon PLA courses of all kinda . Because her 
wor will probably extend beyond the a.ctiv1ti a of Am rican 
policewomen, li s Dinh ' s coverage o polic dministra ti on 
material shou.i..d have the wide-·t posoible ra • 

We have tenta·tively scheduled the nine participants to d p rt 
:aiBon on oember 28, a.~d arriv in ~ast Lan.ing on January 
2. A d tail d itinerary ill follow ~hortly . 

Following is the final listing of participant nd their f1 lds 
of study: 

Pham Van 0 
Pb.am Van Huynh 

yen Dinh Giao 
JUU Re 

Tr n Van Ve 

Le ?huo 
Tran mhien Lac 
Vu Ngoc Lien 

Nguyen Kim Dinh 

co: Brandst tt r 
Baril 
.... muekler 
Turner 

Crime 
Crim 
Crime 
Crime 
Crime 

Laboratory 
Laboratory 
Laboratory 
Laboratory 
Laboratory 

Police Administration 
Police Administration 
Police Admini tration 

Crime Pr v ntion 

November 19, 1959

Miss Elsie CunninghamTO:

Victor G. Strecher VGSFROM:

SUBJECT: No. 188 - M.S.U. Participants.

As a result of unavoidable changes in participant programming,
we have added one name to the M.S.U. participant listing now
in your possession. Enclosed is her M.S.U. application form.

Miss Nguyen Kim Dinh will arrive in East Lansing with the
other eight participants as indicated below. A presidential
arrete recently authorized the creation of a substantial
policewoman unit in Vietnam; Miss Dinh will be the first can-
didate for extensive training in this field. She should be
enrolled in the Crime Prevention curriculum, with special
emphasis placed upon PLA courses of all kinds. Because her
work will probably extend beyond the activities of American
policewomen, Miss Dinh's coverage of police administration
material should have the widest possible range.

We have tentatively scheduled the nine participants to depart
Saigon on December 28, and arrive in East Lansing on January
2. A detailed itinerary will follow shortly.

Following is the final listing of participants and their fields
of study:

Crime LaboratoryPham Van Ca.
Pham Van Huynh Crime Laboratory

Crime LaboratoryNguyen Dinh Giao
Crime LaboratoryLuu Ke

Tran Van Ve Crime Laboratory

Le Phue Police Administration
Police AdministrationTran Thien Lac
Police AdministrationVu Ngoc Lien

Crime PreventionNguyen Kim Dinh

cc: Brandstatter
Baril
Smuckler
Turner
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